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Alex M. Duarte 
Corporate Counsel  
 
VIA EMAIL (E-Filing) AND U. S. MAIL  

September 30, 2005 
Ms. Frances. Nichols-Anglin  
Administrative Assistant  
Administrative Hearings Division  
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P. O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97308-2148 
 

Re:  UM 1217- Qwest Addition to Service List     
 

Dear Ms. Nichols-Anglin: 
 
On behalf of Qwest Corporation, please add me to the service list for this docket, in addition 

to Sheila Harris of Qwest, who is already on the service list. 
 
My contact information is as follows: 
 
Alex M. Duarte  
Qwest 
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 
Portland, OR  97204 
503-242-5623 
503-242-8589 (facsimile) 
Alex.Duarte@qwest.com  
 
In addition, as I recently advised Judge Grant, Qwest has no objections to the procedural 

schedule that Staff has previously proposed. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call Carla Butler or me 

at your convenience.  Thank you for your attention to this matter.  
 

Very truly yours,  

 
Alex M. Duarte 

cc: Service list (electronically only)   



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE VIA E-MAIL 
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing QWEST CORPORATION’S 
LETTER TO THE OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION TO ADD QWEST TO THE SERVICE 
LIST was served on the 30th day of September, 2005 via e-mail electronic transmission 
upon the following individuals: 
 

Charles L Best 
Frontier 
Po Box 8905 
Vancouver,  WA 98668-8905 
Cbest@Eli.Net 

Jeff Bissonnette 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
610 Sw Broadway Ste 308 
Portland OR 97205-3404 
Jeff@Oregoncub.Org 

Jason Eisdorfer 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
610 Sw Broadway Ste 308 
Portland OR 97205 
Jason@Oregoncub.Org 

Richard A Finnigan 
Law Office Of Richard A Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd Sw 
Olympia WA 98512 
Rickfinn@Localaccess.Com 

Brooks Harlow 
Miller Nash Llp 
601 Union St Ste 4400 
Seattle WA 98101-2352 
Brooks.Harlow@Millernash.Com 

Sheila Harris 
Qwest Corporation 
421 Sw Oak Rm 810 
Portland OR 97204 
Sheila.Harris@Qwest.Com 

William E Hendricks 
Sprint/United Telephone Co Of The 
Northwest 
902 Wasco St A0412 
Hood River OR 97031 
Tre.E.Hendricks.Iii@Sprint.Com 

Schelly Jensen 
Verizon 
Po Box 1100 
Beaverton OR 97075-1100 
Schelly.Jensen@Verizon.Com 

Kevin Keillor 
Edge Wireless, Llc 
650 Sw Columbia, Suite 7200 
Bend, OR 97702 
Kjkeillor@Edgewireless.Com 

Stacey A Klinzman 
Miller Isar Regulatory Consultants 
7901 Skansie Av Ste 240 
Gig Harbor,  WA 98335 
Sklinzman@Millerisar.Com 

Cindy Manheim 
AT&T Wireless Services 
16331 ne 72nd Way, rtc1 
Redmond, WA 98052 
cindy.manheim@cingular.com 

Kay Marinos 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O.. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
kay.marinos@state.or.us 

Timothy J O'connell 
Stoel Rives LLP 
One Union Square 
600 University St., Ste 3600 

Marty Patrovsky 
Wantel, Inc. 
1016 se oak ave 
Roseburg, OR 97470 



Seattle, WA 98101-3197 
Tjoconnell@Stoel.Com 

marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net 

David Paulson 
Sprint/United Telephone Co Of The 
Northwest 
902 Wasco ,  OR 97031 
David.Paulson@Mail.Sprint.Com 

Jeffry H Smith 
Gvnw Consulting Inc 
Po Box 2330 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
Jsmith@Gvnw.Com 

Mark P Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine Llp 
1300 Sw Fifth Ave Ste 2300 
Portland,  OR 97201-5682 
Marktrinchero@Dwt.Com 

Michael T Weirich 
Department Of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St Ne 
Salem,  OR 97301-4096 
Michael.Weirich@State.Or.Us 

  
 

Dated this 30th day of September, 2005.   
      Qwest Corporation 

  
                                                                                by: ________________________________ 

Alex m. Duarte (osb no. 02045) 
421 sw oak street, suite 810 
Portland, or 97204 
503-242-5623 
503-242-8589 (facsimile) 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
 
Attorney for Qwest Corporation  


